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MGM SPRINGFIELD CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES - 01/05/16-01/19/16

WORK HOURS: 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

FOR CONSTRUCTION-RELATED INQUIRES PLEASE CONTACT: JMARTIN@DVNPT.NET

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY

REFERENCE # LOCATION STATUS

1 15 Bliss Street (VFW) Disconnecting utilities- electrical; water and sewer

2 19 Bliss Street (Springfield Rescue Mission) Disconnecting utilities- electrical; water and sewer

3 16-30 Bliss Street (State-Bliss Parking Garage) No work anticipated 

4 33-37 Bliss Street (French Spiritualist Church) Mobilizing equipment to site in preparation for relocation

5 53-57 Bliss Street (48 Howard Street) (Auto Park) No work anticipated 

6 61 Bliss Street (52-62 Howard Street) No work anticipated 

7 1317-1343 East Columbus Avenue No work anticipated 

8 1357 East Columbus Avenue No work anticipated 

9 22-30 Howard Street (YWCA Building) No work anticipated 

10 29 Howard Street (Armory) No work anticipated 

11 37 Howard Street No work anticipated 

12 59 Howard Street (Zanetti School) Full building demolition anticipated to begin the week of January 11th. Foundations to be removed.  Potential loud noise and 
vibrations. 

13 82 Howard Street (Rectory) No work anticipated 

14 Howard Street (DaVinci Park) No work anticipated 

15 1008-1028 Main Street (Dave's Furniture) No work anticipated 
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REFERENCE # LOCATION STATUS

16 1090-1104 Main Street Mobilizing equipment to site in preparation for upcoming demolition. Barriers to be reinstated prior to demolition

17 1106-1114 Main Street (Garage) No work anticipated 

18 1120 Main Street Full building demolition anticipated to begin the week of January 11th. Foundation wall along Main Street to remain in place; 
barriers to be reinstated prior to demolition.  Potential loud noise and vibrations.  

19 1126 Main Street Full building demolition anticipated to begin the week of January 11th. Foundation wall along Main Street to remain in place; 
barriers to be reinstated prior to demolition.  Potential loud noise and vibrations.  

20 1132-1142 Main Street (Union House/Chandler Hotel) No work anticipated 

21  1156-1178 Main Street (Edisonia Theater Block) No work anticipated 

22 10 Mill Street (Springfield Rescue Mission) No work anticipated 

23 73 State Street (United Electric Company Building) Roof abatement is ongoing 

24 79-83 State Street No work anticipated 

25 95 State Street No work anticipated 

26 68 Union Street (53 Howard Street) No work anticipated 

27 99 Union Street

There will be a planned closure of Union Street from December 14th in order to install a new poured in place sewer manhole. 
Union Street will be closed 24 hours/day and traffic will be detoured with work occuring from 7am - 5:30pm. This will be a 
continuous closure (7 days/week). We anticipate this work will continue through early January.

The closure will be synched on the east and west ends of Union Street to allow access to the Milano’s parking lot & 
MGM/Caring Health parking lot (east) and the Pride Gas Station and Colvest Building parking lots (west). Some noise may 
result 

UTILITY ACTIVITY

UTILITY PROVIDER WORK TO BE PERFORMED

Eversource No work anticipated 

Verizon No work anticipated 

Comcast No work anticipated 

Columbia Gas No work anticipated 
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REFERENCE # LOCATION STATUS

Springfield Water & Sewer No work anticipated 

STREET CLOSURES

LOCATION WORK TO BE PERFORMED

Bliss Street No work anticipated 

East Columbus Avenue No work anticipated 

Howard Street No work anticipated 

Main Street No work anticipated 

28 State Street
Water and sewer work on State Street will occur from 7am - 5:30pm, weather permitting. State Street will become one-way for 
some period of time to allow for this work to proceed and a temporary detour of traffic in one direction will be established. We 
anticipate this work will continue through late January. 

27 Union Street

There will be a planned closure of Union Street from December 14th in order to install a new poured in place sewer manhole. 
Union Street will be closed 24 hours/day and traffic will be detoured with work occuring from 7am - 5:30pm. This will be a 
continuous closure (7 days/week).We anticipate this work will continue through early January.

The closure will be synched on the east and west ends of Union Street to allow access to the Milano’s parking lot & 
MGM/Caring Health parking lot (east) and the Pride Gas Station and Colvest Building parking lots (west). Some noise may 
result. 

There will be an additional sewer manhole installed at  the west end of the Union Street closure adjacent to the Pride Gas 
Station and Colvest building. Police detail is anticipated. 

MISCELANEOUS ACTIVITY

LOCATION WORK TO BE PERFORMED

MGM Springfield boundaries Site fence has been substantially completed. Gates to be completed after discontinuance & temporary turnaround finalized at 
DaVinvi Park



Main Street

St
at

e 
St

re
et

East Columbus Avenue

Bl
is

s 
St

re
et

Un
io

n 
St

re
et

Ho
w

ar
d 

St
re

et

25

17

5

6

8 7

11

14

15

1

2

13

21

27

4

23 26

24

10

20
16

18

19

928

3

12

BLISS STREET TO REMAIN
TWO-WAY TRAFFIC

BLISS STREET TO REMAIN
TWO-WAY TRAFFIC

LEGEND

State St. East Bound
Detour Route

State St. Detour Route

This Section of Union Street Will Be 
Closed 24 Hours/Day, 7 Days/Week 
for Approximately 2 Weeks

ONE WAY EAST-
BOUND DETOUR

  R
oa

d 
Cl

os
ed

 
 

   
   

   
   

   
Ro

ad
 C

lo
se

d 
  

Union St. Detour Route

ONE WAY EAST-
BOUND DETOUR


