	MGM SPRINGFIELD CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES - 01/05/16-01/19/16	
	WORK HOURS: 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM	
	FOR CONSTRUCTION-RELATED INQUIRES PLEASE CONTACT: JMARTIN@DVNPT.NET	
	CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY	
REFERENCE #	LOCATION	<u>STATUS</u>
1	15 Bliss Street (VFW)	Disconnecting utilities- electrical; water and sewer
2	19 Bliss Street (Springfield Rescue Mission)	Disconnecting utilities- electrical; water and sewer
3	16-30 Bliss Street (State-Bliss Parking Garage)	No work anticipated
4	33-37 Bliss Street (French Spiritualist Church)	Mobilizing equipment to site in preparation for relocation
5	53-57 Bliss Street (48 Howard Street) (Auto Park)	No work anticipated
6	61 Bliss Street (52-62 Howard Street)	No work anticipated
7	1317-1343 East Columbus Avenue	No work anticipated
8	1357 East Columbus Avenue	No work anticipated
9	22-30 Howard Street (YWCA Building)	No work anticipated
10	29 Howard Street (Armory)	No work anticipated
11	37 Howard Street	No work anticipated
12	59 Howard Street (Zanetti School)	Full building demolition anticipated to begin the week of January 11th. Foundations to be removed. Potential loud noise and vibrations.
13	82 Howard Street (Rectory)	No work anticipated
14	Howard Street (DaVinci Park)	No work anticipated
15	1008-1028 Main Street (Dave's Furniture)	No work anticipated

1/7/16 3:40 PM Page 1 of 3

REFERENCE #	LOCATION	<u>STATUS</u>
16	1090-1104 Main Street	Mobilizing equipment to site in preparation for upcoming demolition. Barriers to be reinstated prior to demolition
17	1106-1114 Main Street (Garage)	No work anticipated
18	1120 Main Street	Full building demolition anticipated to begin the week of January 11th. Foundation wall along Main Street to remain in place; barriers to be reinstated prior to demolition. Potential loud noise and vibrations.
19	1126 Main Street	Full building demolition anticipated to begin the week of January 11th. Foundation wall along Main Street to remain in place; barriers to be reinstated prior to demolition. Potential loud noise and vibrations.
20	1132-1142 Main Street (Union House/Chandler Hotel)	No work anticipated
21	1156-1178 Main Street (Edisonia Theater Block)	No work anticipated
22	10 Mill Street (Springfield Rescue Mission)	No work anticipated
23	73 State Street (United Electric Company Building)	Roof abatement is ongoing
24	79-83 State Street	No work anticipated
25	95 State Street	No work anticipated
26	68 Union Street (53 Howard Street)	No work anticipated
27	99 Union Street	There will be a planned closure of Union Street from December 14th in order to install a new poured in place sewer manhole. Union Street will be closed 24 hours/day and traffic will be detoured with work occuring from 7am - 5:30pm. This will be a continuous closure (7 days/week). We anticipate this work will continue through early January. The closure will be synched on the east and west ends of Union Street to allow access to the Milano's parking lot & MGM/Caring Health parking lot (east) and the Pride Gas Station and Colvest Building parking lots (west). Some noise may result
	UTILITY ACTIVITY	
	<u>UTILITY PROVIDER</u>	WORK TO BE PERFORMED
	Eversource	No work anticipated
	Verizon	No work anticipated
	Comcast	No work anticipated
	Columbia Gas	No work anticipated

1/7/16 3:40 PM Page 2 of 3

REFERENCE #	LOCATION	<u>STATUS</u>
	Springfield Water & Sewer	No work anticipated
	STREET CLOSURES	
	LOCATION	WORK TO BE PERFORMED
	Bliss Street	No work anticipated
	East Columbus Avenue	No work anticipated
	Howard Street	No work anticipated
	Main Street	No work anticipated
28	State Street	Water and sewer work on State Street will occur from 7am - 5:30pm, weather permitting. State Street will become one-way for some period of time to allow for this work to proceed and a temporary detour of traffic in one direction will be established. We anticipate this work will continue through late January.
27	Union Street	There will be a planned closure of Union Street from December 14th in order to install a new poured in place sewer manhole. Union Street will be closed 24 hours/day and traffic will be detoured with work occuring from 7am - 5:30pm. This will be a continuous closure (7 days/week). We anticipate this work will continue through early January. The closure will be synched on the east and west ends of Union Street to allow access to the Milano's parking lot & MGM/Caring Health parking lot (east) and the Pride Gas Station and Colvest Building parking lots (west). Some noise may result. There will be an additional sewer manhole installed at the west end of the Union Street closure adjacent to the Pride Gas Station and Colvest building. Police detail is anticipated.
	MISCELANEOUS ACTIVITY	
	LOCATION	WORK TO BE PERFORMED
	MGM Springfield boundaries	Site fence has been substantially completed. Gates to be completed after discontinuance & temporary turnaround finalized at DaVinvi Park

1/7/16 3:40 PM Page 3 of 3

